501820752 02/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
LuK Vermoegensverwaltungsgesellschaft mbH	01/30/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG		
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1-3		
City:	Herzogenaurach		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	91074		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12396092	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUK-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Donald C. Lucas

Total Attachments: 1

source=LUK-02_Assignment_3#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027706 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LuK Vermögensverwaltungsgesellschaft mbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Industriestrasse 3, 77815 Bühl, Germany ("Assignor") the owner of the United States Patent Application No. 12/396,092 filed March 2, 2009.

WHEREAS, Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Industriestrasse 1-3, 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany ("Assignee"), has succeeded to the business and assets of LuK Vermögensverwaltungsgesellschaft mbH and is desirous of acquiring the Application as described herein and all Letters Patent that issue therefrom, and whereas Assignor is desirous of assigning same to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration given to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of the right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Application and all Letters Patents that issue therefrom, without limitation, as well as the right to sue for any past infringement.

Signed at	Büh1	this	30.	day of	January	. , 201
Signed at	DUNI	tnis	- JU	oay or	January	

LuK Vermögensverwaltungsgesellschaft mbH

Name:

Norbert INdlekofer

Title:

Managing Director

By:

Name:

Dr. Edgar Duschl

Title:

Authorized Officer

PATENT REEL: 027706 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 02/15/2012